

ò

SLP(C)No. 18572 OF 2001
ITEM No.47

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18572/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/1999 in WP 2320/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DR.AMBEDKAR TEACHERS ORGA.OF PUNE UNIV.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.G. KANHERE & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhagwan Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Markand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. SD Singh, Adv.

For RR Nos.1,3,4,6, Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.
7,8,11,12,13,15 and Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.
17 Mr. RN Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The matter is adjourned for four weeks as prayed
for on behalf of the counsel appearing for the
respondents. In the meanwhile, respondents may be served
afresh by the petitioner and proof of service may be
filed thereof.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master