

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18572/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/1999 in WP 2320/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DR.AMBEDKAR TEACHERS ORGA.OF PUNE UNIV. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.G. KANHERE & ORS Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
0 0 0 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. 0 0
Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)
0 0 0 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Call after three weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master