

0

SLP(C)No. 18572 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18572/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/1999 in WP 2320/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DR.AMBEDKAR TEACHERS ORGA.OF PUNE UNIV.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.G. KANHERE & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent nos.5 and 14)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhagwan Das, Adv.
M/s. A.Mariarputham, Aruna Mathur,
A.D. Mathur, Adv.s. for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for four weeks to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the University that the University should be permitted to fill up the vacant posts. It would be open for him to make an application in that respect.

IA for deletion of respondents 5 and 14 from the array of parties is allowed.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar