

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18572/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/1999 in WP 2320/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DR.AMBEDKAR TEACHERS ORGA.OF PUNE UNIV. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.G. KANHERE & ORS Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhagwan Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

This is an application by the University seeking permission to fill up the vacant posts including the backlog for the reserved posts, pending final decision in the matter. In this petition, it is alleged that the posts may otherwise lapse.

...2

Having regard to the facts and circumstances alleged, we permit the University to fill up the vacant posts. But in

the event candidates are selected and appointed, it may be specified in the letter of appointment that the appointment will be subject to the final outcome of the special leave petition. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar