

SLP(C)No. 18572 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 2

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18572/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/1999 in WP 2320/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DR.AMBEDKAR TEACHERS ORGA.OF PUNE UNIV.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.G. KANHERE & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for I.R. )

Date : 23/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s. Bagwan Das,A.Mariarputham and  
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Advs.for  
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s. Makarand D.Adkar,S.D.Singh and  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Advs

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.A.Khaladkar,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Printing dispensed with.  
Additional papers, if any, may be filed within six  
weeks from today.  
Expedite hearing of the appeal.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master